
BHADRAK ENGG. SCHOOL & TECHNOLOGY(BEST), ASURALI, BHADRAK PS 

Ref. No., BEST/ EXAM. I 406 /25 

As per the notification of SCTE & VT, Odisha. Bhubaneswar. vide Notice No.1871 dtd.31/10/25, it is 

hereby informed to all the concerned students that the schedule for holding Theory Examinations for 
5h Sem. (Reg.& BP), 3d Sem. (Reg. & BP), 6h Sem. (BP) & 1t Sem. (Reg.& BP) Winter- 25 are as 
per the following programme. 

Date 

PROGRAMME FOR CoUNCIL THEORY EXAMINATION OF 1ST, 3RD, 5TH (Reg.& BP) & 6H. (BP) 
SEM.(W-25) 

05/12/25 

06/12/25 

09/12/25 

10/12/25 

11/12/25 

08/12/25 3d (Reg.8& BP) 

15/12/25 

16/12/25 

17/12/25 

18/12/25 

19/12/25 

20/12/25 

12/12/25 3d (Reg.& BP) 

22/12/25 

1st sitting (9.30am to 12.30pm) 
NEW SYLLABUS 

Semester 

3d (Reg.& BP) 

5h (Reg.&BP) 

5th (Reg.&BP) 

3d (Reg.& BP) 

Copy to: 

5h (Reg.&BP) 

5h (Reg.&BP) 

1st (Reg. 8&BP) 

3rd (Reg.& BP) 

1st (Reg.8&BP) 

5h (Reg.&BP) 

NOTICE 

1st (Reg.&BP) 

1st (Reg.&BP) 

1st (Reg.8&BP) 

Theory 
Th-01 

Th-01 

TH-02 

TH-02 

TH-03 

TH-03 

TH-04 

TH-04 

TH-01 

TH-05 

TH-02 

TH-05 

TH-03 

TH-04 

TH-05 

2nd sitting (01.30pm to 04.30pm) 

Semester 

6h (BP) 

6h (BP) 

X 

6h (BP) 

6th (BP) 

X 

X 

NEW SYLLABUS 

X 

Date: 14/11/25 

X 

X 

X 

Theory 
Th-01 

X 

Th-02 

X 

Th-03 

X 

Th-04 

X 

X 

X 

X 

24/12/25 
N.B: -The corresponding subject codes for the theory papers are attached as per the New syllabus. 
N.B.: 1. A Candidate shall be required to carry his/her ldentity Card and Admit Card for entry into the 

Examination Hal. 

X 

X 

2. Candidates shall not be allowed to enter into the Examination Hall after 30 minutes of 
commencement of the Examination. 

3. A Candidates are not allowed to take any aids (Digital Watches, Calculator, slider-rule, log table etc.) 
to answer the Questions, in case these are forbidden. 

4. Any material such as Book, printed paper (other than ldentity Card and Admit Card), manuscript is not 
allowed inside the Examination Hal. 

5. The Examination Answer Books front page only is OMR based & the students have to check only the 
Particular printed on it & to sign. across the space provided. ( 

Printipál 20 

(1) The Honorable Chairman for kind information. (2) The Director for kind information (3) VPIAIC for 
information. (4) OIC Exam. for information & necessary arrangement (5) All HODs for information & necessary 
arrangements. (8 PA to upload (7) Guard File (8) Notice Board. (9) Boys & Ladies Hostel Notice Board (10) 
Vehicle /C for information (11) Canteen Manager for information. (12) O/S for information (13) Security I/C for 
information 



34Sem. Subjects with subject codes as per the New Syllabus 
1. Civil Engineering 

SLNo. Date of ErAm. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

2. Computer Science & Engineering 
SI.No. Date of Time 

01 

03 

02 

04 

05 

02 

05 1225 

03 

08 12/25 

04 

10 12/25 

3. Electrical Engineering 

05 

121225 

SLNo. Date of Time 

17/12/25 

01 

02 

03 

Exam. 

05 12/25 

05 

Time Code No Theory 
09.30AM-12.30PM CEPC201 Th-01 
09.30AM-12.30PM CEPC203 Th-02 

09.30AM-12.30PM CEPC205 Th-03 

01 05 1225 

09.30AM-12.30PM CEPC207 Th-04 

09.30AM-12.30PM CEPC209 Th-05 

SI.No. Date of Time 

08/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM 

1012/25 09.30ANI-12.30PM 
121223 09.30AM-12.30PM 

12/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM EEPC207 

17/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM EEPC209 

4. Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering 

171225 09.30AM-12.30PM 

09.30AM-12.30PM 

05 1225 09.30.AM-12.30PM 

Exam. 

08 1225 09.30AM-12.30PM EEPC203 

10/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM EEPC205 

5. Mechanical Engineering 

09.30AM-12.30PM 

SI.No. Date of Timne 

05 1225 

Code No 
CSEPC201 Th-01 
CSEPC203 Th-02 

CSEPC205 Th-03 
CSEPC207 Th-04 

CSEPC209 Th-05 

09.30AM-12.30PM 

Code No Theory 

EEPC201 Th-01 

08 12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM 

1012/25 

17/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM ETCPC209 

Code No 

ETCPC201 
08 12 25 09.30AM-12.30PM ETCPC203 Th-02 

Theory 

10 12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM ETCPC205 Th-03 

12/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM1 ETCPC207 Th-04 

Code No 
MEPC201 

MEPC03 

09.30AM-12.30PM MEPC205 

04 12/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM MEPC207 

Th-02 

Th-03 

Th-04 
Th-05 

Theory 

Th-01 

Th-05 

Theory 

Th-01 
Th-02 
Th-03 
Th-04 

Subject Name 
Building Construction 

Transportation Engineering 
Mechanics of Materials 

Geotechnical 
Building Material & Concrete 

Technology 

Subject Name 
Programming with C++ 
Programming with Python 
Data Structures 
Digital Electronics and 

Organization 

Algorithms 

Engineering 

Introduction 
Subject Name 

to 

Generation Svstems 
Electrical Circuits 

Electrical and 

Measurements 

Computer 

Electronic 

DC Machines and Transformers 
Renewal Energy Power Plants 

Electric 

Subject Name 
Electric Circuits & Networks 

Electronics Devices 

Subject Name 

Digital Electronics 
Electronics Measurement 
Instrumentation 

Signal and Systems 

Strength of Materials 
Manufacturing Processes 

Material Science and Engineering 
Fluid Mechanics & Fluid Power 

17/12/25 09.30AM-12.30PM MEPC209 Th-05 Thermal Engineering-I 

and 



alert 9 

1. Civil Engineering 
SLNo. Date of Exam. 
01 

02 

03 

04 

MSem. Subjects with subject codes as per the old Syllabus 

SI.No. 

01 

02 

05 17/12/25 

03 

05 

2. Computer Science & Engineering 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

02 

03 

04 

05/12/25 

05 

08/12/25 

10/12/25 

12/12/25 

01 

02 

03 

Date ofExam. 

3. Electrical Engineering 

04 

05/12/25 

SI.No. Date of Exam. Time 

05 

08/12/25 

10/12/25 
12/12/25 

17/12/25 

S.No. Date of Exam. 

05/12/25 

08/12/25 

10/12/25 

12/12/25 

17/12/25 

05/12/25 

4. Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering 

08/12/25 

SL.No. Date of Exam. 

10/12/25 

12/12/25 

17/12/25 

Time 

05/12/25 

08/12/25 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-01 

5. Mechanical Engineering 

10/12/25 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-02 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-03 

12/12/25 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-04 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-05 

17/12/25 

Time 

Theory 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-1 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-03 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-04 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-05 

Theory 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-0l 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-02 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-03 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-04 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-05 

Time 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-02 . Data Structure 

Theory 

Time 

Theory 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-01 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-02 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-03 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-04 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-05 

Theory No. 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-01 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-02 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-03 
09.30AM-12.30PM Th-04 

09.30AM-12.30PM Th-05 

Subject Name 
Structural Mechanics 

Geo-technical Engg. 
Building Material 

Technology 

Estimation & Cost Evaluation-I 
Environmental Studies 

Subject Name 
Computer System & Architecture 

Digital Electronics 
Object Oriented Methodology 
Environmental Studies 

Construction 

Subject Name 
Engineering Mathematics-III 
Circuit and Network Theory 
Elements of Mechanical Engineering 
Electrical Engineering material 
Environmental Studies 

Subject Name 

Engineering Mathematics-III 
Circuit Theory 
Digital Electronics 
Electronics Measurement & instrumentation 

Environmental Studies 

Subject Name 

Production Technology 
Strength of Material 

Engineering Materials 
Thermal Engineering-l 
Environmental Studies 

Principai 
8nadrak Ehgjisinsói T 



1. Civil Engineering 
SLNo. 

01 
02 

03 

(04 

01 

02 

03 

04 

SI,No. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

2. Computer Science & Engineering 
SLNo. Date of Sitting Timing. 

01 

02 

6" Sem.Subjects with subject codes as per the New SyllabuS 

03 

04 

Date 

Exam. 

01 

05/12/25 2nd 

3. Electrical Engineering 

02 

08/12/25 2nd 
10/12/252nd 

12/12/25 2nd 

03 

of Sitin! 

Exam. 
05/12/25 2nd 
08/12/25 2nd 
10/12/25 2nd 
12/12/252nd 

Exam. 

08/12/25 2nd 
10/12/25 2nd 

Exam. 

05/12/25 2nd 

Date of Sitting Tining 

08/12/25 2nd 

lining 

0L30- 04.30pm 

SLNo. Date of Sitting Timing 

10/12/25 2nd 

01.30- 04.30pmm 

05/12/25 2nd 01.30- 04.30pm 

12/12/25 2nd 

0130- (04.30pm 

01.30- 04.30p) 

Exam. 

01.30- 04.30p1n 

08/12/25 2nd 

10/12/25 2nd 
()4 12/12/25 2nd 

(01.30- 04.30pm 
01.30- 04.30pm 
01.30- 04.30pm 

0130- 04.30p1n 
01.30- 04.30pm 
01.30- 04.30pm 

5. Mechanical Engineering 

12/12/25 2nd 
4. Electronics &Telecommunication Engineering 

SL.NO. Date of Sittig| Timing 

01.30- 04.30pm 

01.30- 04.30pm 
01.30- 04.30pm 
01.30-04.30pm 

05/12/25 2nd 01.30- 04.30pm 
01.30- (04.30p1m 

01.30- 04.30pm 

IIeoty 

01.30- 04.30pm 

No. 

Th-01 

Th-02 

Th-03 

Theory 
No. 

Th-0| 

Th-04-a Concrete Technology 

Th-02 

Th-03 

Th-04-c 

Theory 
No. 

Th-01 

Th-02 

Th-03 

Th-04-b 

Theory 
No. 

Th-01 

Th-02 

Th-03 

Th-04-03 

Theory 
No. 

Th-01 

Th-02 

Th-03 

Th-04-b 

Land Survey-|1 

Subject Namc 

Construction Management 
Advanced Construction Techniques & 
Iquipments 

Cryptography & N/w Security 

Subject Name 

Internct of Things 

E-Commcrce 
Cloud Computing 

Electrical Installation & Estimating 

Advanced 

Subject Name 

Switch Gcar & Protective Device 

Control System Engincering 
Renewable Energy 

Engineering 

Subject Name 

Communication 

Control System & Compnent 
Digital Signal Processing 
Artificial Intelligence & Robotics 

Subject Name 

Industrial Engineering & Management 
Automobile Engineering & Hybrid 
Vchicles 

Power Station Engineering 
Advanced Manutacturing Processes 

Pincipal 
Princ1pai 

Bnadrak Engg Schoel & T 
Asural1, Bhadrak-37 



lard file 

5n Sem.Subjects with subject codes as per the revised New Syllabus 
1. Civil Engineering 

SL.No. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

01 

02 

05 

S.No. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

2. Computer Science & Engineering 

03 11/12/25 

05 

SLNo Date of Exam. Time of Exam 

02 

3. Electrical Engineering 
Date of Exam. 

Date of Exam. 
06/12/25 

05 

09/12/25 

11/12/25 

Sl.No. 

15/12/25 

01 

19/12/25 

02 

03 

04 

06/12/25 

05 

09/12/25 

15/12/25 

19/12/25 

06/12/25 

09/12/25 

03 11/12/25 

11/12/25 

04 15/12/25 

15/12/25 

19/12/25 

5. Mechanical Engineering 

19/12/25 

Time of Exam 
9.30am-12.30pm 

4. Electronics &Telecommunication Engineering 

Eyam 

9.30am-12.30pm 

S.No. Date of Exam. Time of Exam 

06/12/25 

9.30am-12.30pm 

09/12/25 

9.30ann-12.30pm 

11/12/25 

9.30am-12.30pm 

15/12/25 

9.30am-12.30pm 
9.30am-12.30pm 

9.30am-12.30pm 

06/12/25 9.30am-12.30pm 
09/12/25 

Time of Exam 

9.30am-12.30pm 
9.30am-12.30pm 
9.30am-12.30pm 
9.30am-12.30pm 

9.30an-12.30pm 

9.30am-12.30pm Th-03 

9.30am-12.30pm Th-04 

Date of Time of Exam 

9.30am-12.30pm 

9.30am-12.30pm 
9.30am-12.30pm 

Theory No. 
Th-01 

9.30am-12.30pm 

Th-02 

9.30am-12.30pm 

Th-03 

19/12/25 9.30am-12.30pm 

Th-04 

Th-05 

Theory No. 

Th-01 

Th-02 

Th-05 

Theory No. 

Th-02 

9.30am-12.30pm Th-03 

Th-01 

Th-02 

9.30am-12.30pm Th-04 
9.30an1-12.30pm Th-05 

Th-03 

Th-04 

Th-05 

Theory No. 

Th-01 

Theory No. 

Th-01 

for vidon 

Th-02 

Th-03 

Th-04 

Th-05 

EM & ST 

Structural Design-II 

Railway & Bridge Engineering 

Water Supply & Waste Water Engineering 

Subject Name 

Estimating & Cost Evaluation-II 

EM & ST 

Internet & Web Technology 

Software Engineering 

Subject Name 

Computer Hardware & Maintenance 

EM & ST 

Mobile Computing 

Energy Conversion-II 

Subject Name 

Digital Electronics & Microprocessor 

EM & ST 

Utilization of Electrical Energy & Traction 
Power Electronics & PLC 

EM & ST 

Subject Name 

VLSI & Embedded System 
Analog & Digital Communication 
Wave Propagation & BC Engineering 

Power Electronics & PLC 

Subject Name 

Design of Machine Elements 
Hydraulic Machines & Industrial 
Fluid Power 

Mechatronics 

Refrigeration & Air-Conditioning 

Gnadrak Enon Schnnl T 



TOr intormation PA to make necessary arrangement for viden rh 8.Electrician to be alert 9.Canteen manager for informatir 12. Guard file 

PROGRAMME FOR 1ST SEM. (REGULAR) THEORY EXAMINATION W-25 

DATE 

16/12/25 

18/12/25 

20/12/25 

TIMING 

DATE 

09.30AM - 12.30PM 

16/12/25 

2024-25 BATCH 

09.30AM - 12.30PM 

09.30AM - 12.30PM 

24/12/25 09.30AM -12.30PM 

22/12/25 09.30AM - 12.30PM TH.4a-FUNDAMENTALS OF ELECTRICAL & 

TIMING 

drngément 5.OS for information 

09.30AM � 12.30PM 

SUBJECT FOR REGULAR (NEW SYLLABUS) 

(2024-25 BATCH ONLY) 

PROGRAMME FOR 1STSEM. (EX-REGULAR/BP) THEORY EXAMINATION W-25 

18/12/25 09.30AM- 12.3OPM 

TH.1a- COMMUNICATIVE SKILLS IN ENGLISH 

TH.1b- INTRODUCTION TO IT SYSTEMS 

TH.2- APPLIED PHYSICS 

20/12/25 09.30AM- 12.30OPM 

22/12/25 09.30AM -12.30PM 

TH.3-MATHEMATICS-I 

ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

2018-2023 BATCH 

TH.4b-ENGINEERING MECHANICS 

TH.5-ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 

SUBJECT FOR EX-REGULARSTUDENTS 

(NEW SYLLABUS) 
(2019 -2023 BATCH ONLY) 

TH.1a- COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH 

TH.1b- COMPUTER APPLICATION 

TH.2a- ENGINEERING PHYSICS 

TH.2b- ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY 

TH.3-ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS-I 

TH.4(a,b)-BASIC ELECTRICAL 
& BASIC ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

PrnclSSPal 
Bhadrak Engg School & Tec1 

Asural1, Bhadrak-37 
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